AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2988, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MS. SPANBERGER OF VIRGINIA

Page 3, line 13, strike "(xiii)" and insert "(xiv)".

Page 4, line 6, strike "and".

Page 4, after line 12, insert the following

- 1 (3)SECURITY CLEARANCES.—Section 2302(a)(2)(A) of title 5, United States Code, as 2 amended by paragraph (1), is further amended by 3 4 inserting after clause (xii) the following: 5 "(xiii) a suspension, revocation, de-6 nial, or other determination relating to a 7 security clearance or any other access de-8 termination made by an agency; and".
 - Page 15, line 25, strike "(xiii)" and insert "(xiv)".

